Suburban Life Study Detailed tables

1. Please choose the environment that best describes where you work. Is it best described as urban, rural, or suburban?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/1J/K/L * small base

Base: Employed respondents 105 122
Weighted 108* 136*

Urban 105 90 102 34 54 92 36 42 78 65
40% 40% 39% 44% 38% 34% 45% 41% 38% 34% 31% 43% 49%
J
Rural 153 83 70 44 86 19 21 33 56 34 58 37 24
27% 28% 26% 21% 32% 24% 27% 25% 23% 31% 43% 20% 18%

KL
Suburban 155 79 76 55 69 30 15 37 87 32 29 56 37
28% 27% 29% 27% 26% 37% 19% 28% 36% 30% 22% 31% 28%

F

(DKINS) 30 15 15 14 9 4 7 8 8 6 6 11 6
5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 9% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5%
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Suburban Life Study

1. Please choose the environment that best describes where you work. Is it best described as urban, rural, or suburban?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents

Detailed tables

40% 46% 34% 35% 40% 44% 40% 38% 37% 47% 59% 34% 41% 60%
B M

Rural 153 49 102 7 34 41 119 34 98 38 15 121 8 6
27% 22% 31% 33% 27% 21% 27% 29% 28% 22% 18% 31% 14% 19%

E LN
Suburban 155 64 90 58 35 62 122 33 107 44 13 117 17 5
28% 29% 28% 25% 28% 31% 28% 28% 31% 25% 15% 31% 31% 17%

L
(DK/INS) 30 8 20 15 7 7 24 6 15 11 7 14 8 1
5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 4% 14% 4%

M

Ipsos U.S. Express
April, 2009

Table: 2



Suburban Life Study

2. What, if any, of the following do you wish your suburban work environment offered more of...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 21-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K |$25K- <$50K|  $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: Work in suburban environment

156 78 78 33 74 48 12 32 93 33 35 55 33
Weighted 155 79* 76* 55** 69* 30* 15%* 37+ 87* 32** 29** 56* 37**
Good use of green space - parks and 35 18 17 16 13 7 3 4 22 3 8 12 12
other open spaces near by 23% 23% 22% 28% 18% 24% 24% 11% 25% 11% 26% 22% 32%
A broad array of employers and work 31 14 17 12 14 4 3 9 16 3 8 14 6
environments 20% 18% 22% 23% 20% 15% 19% 26% 18% 11% 28% 24% 16%
Access to convenient public 27 12 15 8 12 7 0 5 16 9 2 11 5
transportation for commuting to and 17% 15% 20% 14% 17% 22% - 13% 18% 29% 8% 19% 13%
from work
Cultural diversity, with people of 25 12 13 12 9 4 2 7 11 3 2 14 6
different ethnicities, races, beliefs and 16% 15% 18% 22% 13% 15% 15% 19% 13% 10% 8% 25% 15%
lifestyles
A walkable environment (easy sidewalk 22 9 14 10 8 5 1 3 14 4 2 11 6
access to restaurants, shops, 14% 11% 18% 18% 11% 16% 9% % 16% 13% 6% 19% 16%
transportation, etc.)
Proximity to housing options 18 12 6 9 6 3 1 7 8 3 5 7 3

12% 15% 8% 16% 9% 10% 5% 19% 9% 8% 18% 12% 8%
Nothing, I like my suburban work 80 44 36 24 38 18 8 19 46 19 18 24 20
environment just the way it is 52% 56% 48% 43% 55% 61% 57% 51% 53% 60% 60% 42% 53%
(DKINS) 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

1% - 2% 3% - - - - 2% 5% - - -
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Suburban Life Study Detailed tables

2. What, if any, of the following do you wish your suburban work environment offered more of...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Work in suburban environment
156 58 98 36 45 75 123 33 0 0 110 43 12 121 13 8
Weighted 155 64* 90* 58** 35* 62* 122*] 33** il il 107* 44* 13* 117* 17* 5**
Good use of green space - parks and 35 19 16 13 8 14 24 11 0 0 27 6 4 25 4 1
other open spaces near by 23% 30% 18% 23% 24% 22% 20% 34% - - 26% 13% 34% 21% 22% 25%
A broad array of employers and work 31 15 16 10 9 13 20 11 0 0 22 7 2 24 3 2
environments 20% 24% 17% 17% 25% 21% 17% 33% - - 20% 16% 18% 20% 18% 32%
Access to convenient public 27 8 20 4 8 15 19 8 0 0 19 6 3 17 3 3
transportation for commuting to and 17% 12% 22% 7% 22% 25% 16% 24% - - 18% 14% 24% 15% 16% 57%
from work
Cultural diversity, with people of 25 14 11 7 7 11 17 8 0 0 14 9 2 18 4 1
different ethnicities, races, beliefs and 16% 22% 12% 12% 19% 18% 14% 24% - - 14% 19% 18% 15% 25% 25%
lifestyles
A walkable environment (easy 22 10 13 5 3 14 16 6 0 0 17 3 4 16 1 2
sidewalk access to restaurants, shops, 14% 15% 14% 9% 10% 22% 13% 20% - - 16% 6% 28% 14% 3% 28%
transportation, etc.)
Proximity to housing options 18 8 9 7 4 7 15 3 0 0 9 7 2 9 5 1
12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13% 8% - - 8% 15% 18% 8% 28% 25%
Nothing, | like my suburban work 80 35 45 31 18 31 66 15 0 0 53 26 6 68 2 2
environment just the way it is 52% 54% 50% 54% 51% 50% 54% 44% - - 50% 58% 49% 58% 10% 35%
(DKINS) 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
1% 2% - - - 3% 1% - - - 1% - - - 9% -
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Suburban Life Study Detailed tables

3. Would you change jobs and/or employers to be in a location that offered more of these things?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Wish work environment offered

more 74 34 40 17 35 21 5 15 44 15 13 31 15
Weighted
Yes
47% 62% 33% 46% 56% 27% 56% 81% 33% 34% 64% 41% 54%
No 38 13 25 16 13 8 3 3 27 7 4 18 8
52% 38% 65% 54% 41% 73% 44% 19% 67% 66% 36% 56% 46%
(DKINS) 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1% - 3% - 3% - - - - - - 3% -
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Suburban Life Study Detailed tables

3. Would you change jobs and/or employers to be in a location that offered more of these things?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Wish work environment offered
more 74 26 48 15 23 36 55 19 0 0 55 18 5 54 10 5
Weighted 73* 28** 45% 27* 17* 29* 55* 18** il il 52* 19** 7 49* 14* 4**
Yes 34 14 20 17 6 11 23 11 0 0 21 11 5 17 11 1
47% 50% 45% 62% 36% 38% 43% 59% - - 40% 58% 69% 35% 83% 28%
No 38 14 24 9 11 18 31 6 0 0 31 7 2 31 2 3
52% 50% 53% 34% 64% 62% 57% 35% - - 60% 36% 31% 63% 17% 2%
(DKINS) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
1% - 2% 4% - - - 6% - - - 6% - 2% - -
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Suburban Life Study Detailed tables

4. Please choose the environment that best describes where you live. Is it best described as urban, rural, or suburban?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/3/K/L

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Urban 300 159 116 92 84 90 75 66 57 54 97 93
30% 33% 27% 39% 24% 27% 38% 34% 21% 30% 24% 26% 41%
DE H H JK
Rural 329 158 171 67 148 111 75 79 97 60 88 129 52
33% 32% 33% 23% 39% 36% 32% 36% 30% 32% 40% 35% 23%
C C L L
Suburban 324 153 171 94 127 100 57 63 155 62 66 123 73
32% 31% 33% 31% 34% 32% 24% 29% 48% 33% 30% 34% 32%
FG
(DKINS) a7 18 29 21 10 12 12 3 2 7 14 17 9
5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 4% 6% 5% 4%
D H
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Suburban Life Study Detailed tables

4. Please choose the environment that best describes where you live. Is it best described as urban, rural, or suburban?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base

Base: All respondents

30% 28% 31% 34% 28% 24% 33% 28% 28% 30% 25% 37% 55% 22% 41% 47%
E J M M M
Rural 329 104 220 164 84 79 145 37 66 80 205 105 28 270 17 12
33% 32% 34% 34% 35% 30% 33% 32% 36% 34% 38% 27% 21% 39% 14% 24%
K LN

Suburban 324 121 197 123 79 119 151 45 51 74 195 121 20 249 44 13
32% 37% 31% 25% 34% 45% 34% 38% 28% 32% 36% 31% 15% 36% 36% 27%

CD L L
(DK/INS) 47 10 26 33 8 4 2 2 15 10 9 17 13 20 11 1
5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 0% 2% 8% 4% 2% 4% 10% 3% 9% 2%

E F F J M M
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Suburban Life Study

5. What, if any, of the following do you wish your suburban community offered more of:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/L * small base

Detailed tables

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 21-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K |$25K- <$50K|  $50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: Live in suburban environment

354 157 197 58 138 155 52 73 163 72 74 130 78
Weighted 324 153 171 94* 127 100 57* 63* 155 62* 66* 123* 73*
Access to convenient public 75 30 45 21 32 22 15 16 37 14 10 27 23
transportation 23% 20% 26% 22% 25% 22% 27% 25% 24% 23% 16% 22% 31%
A broad array of housing options - such
as condos and apartments,
townhomes - and more affordable 70 33 38 25 30 15 20 14 29 14 13 22 21
housing for young people and empty- 22% 21% 22% 26% 23% 15% 34% 22% 19% 23% 20% 18% 29%
nesters
A walkable environment (easy sidewalk 70 33 38 23 33 13 14 13 35 12 11 30 18
access between to shops, parks, 22% 21% 22% 25% 26% 13% 24% 21% 23% 19% 17% 24% 24%
schools and employers, etc.) E
The arts, sporting events and other 68 35 33 22 31 14 13 12 36 10 10 27 20
entertainment options 21% 23% 19% 23% 24% 14% 23% 19% 23% 16% 16% 22% 27%

E

Cultural diversity, with people of 63 26 37 18 26 18 11 15 27 12 11 26 14
different ethnicities, races, beliefs and 19% 17% 22% 20% 21% 18% 20% 23% 18% 20% 16% 21% 19%
lifestyles
Proximity to a regional or local job core 56 23 33 16 23 16 14 11 23 12 9 23 12
that provides jobs close to where you 17% 15% 19% 18% 18% 16% 25% 17% 15% 19% 14% 18% 16%
live
Nothing, | like my community just the 154 79 75 38 58 58 23 31 76 31 33 59 32
way it is 48% 52% 44% 41% 45% 58% 41% 50% 49% 50% 50% 48% 43%
(DKINS) 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

1% 1% 0% - 1% 1% - - - - 2% 0% -
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Suburban Life Study Detailed tables

5. What, if any, of the following do you wish your suburban community offered more of:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Live in suburban environment
354 111 237 92 102 157 159 38 49 105 217 126 26 282 34 15
Weighted 324 121* 197 123* 79* 119 151 45** 51* 74* 195 121* 20** 249 44** 13**
Access to convenient public 75 33 41 17 19 38 38 10 11 14 50 25 2 63 7 3
transportation 23% 27% 21% 14% 25% 32% 25% 23% 22% 20% 26% 20% 10% 25% 15% 24%
C
A broad array of housing options -
such as condos and apartments,
townhomes - and more affordable 70 30 40 26 19 25 29 12 18 10 42 26 3 47 12 7
housing for young people and empty- 22% 24% 20% 21% 24% 21% 19% 26% 35% 13% 22% 22% 17% 19% 26% 53%
nesters 1
A walkable environment (easy 70 35 34 22 15 34 36 13 11 9 49 21 6 55 5 4
sidewalk access between to shops, 22% 29% 17% 18% 19% 29% 24% 29% 21% 13% 25% 17% 30% 22% 12% 30%
parks, schools and employers, etc.) B
The arts, sporting events and other 68 30 36 17 20 30 37 9 11 10 40 27 3 52 10 3
entertainment options 21% 25% 18% 14% 26% 25% 24% 20% 22% 14% 20% 22% 15% 21% 21% 25%
Cultural diversity, with people of 63 27 36 17 16 31 29 9 12 13 41 20 4 44 11 5
different ethnicities, races, beliefs and 19% 22% 18% 13% 20% 26% 19% 19% 23% 17% 21% 17% 19% 18% 24% 40%
lifestyles c
Proximity to a regional or local job core 56 22 33 19 16 21 26 12 8 10 31 25 4 43 7 2
that provides jobs close to where you 17% 18% 17% 16% 20% 17% 17% 27% 15% 13% 16% 20% 21% 17% 15% 16%
live
Nothing, I like my community just the 154 57 95 72 35 48 70 16 22 45 89 61 9 120 23 5
way itis 48% 47% 48% 58% 44% 40% 46% 36% 43% 61% 46% 50% 45% 48% 51% 38%
E F
(DKINS) 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 0% 0% - 1% - -
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Suburban Life Study Detailed tables

6. Would you move to a community that offered more of these things?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Wish community environment
offered more 186 76 110 36 79 69 33 36 87 36 33 73 44
Weighted

Yes

No 74 32 42 13 34 26 12 18 30 12 14 28 20
44% 44% 43% 23% 49% 64% 36% 56% 38% 38% 44% 44% 48%

(DKINS) 6 2 4 5 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 4 2
4% 3% 4% 9% 2% 1% 6% 1% 4% - - 6% 5%
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Suburban Life Study Detailed tables

6. Would you move to a community that offered more of these things?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Wish community environment
offered more 186 65 118 38 57 89 84 26 29 45 117 65 15 146 17 8
Weighted 168 65* 100*] 52** 44* 70* 81* 29** 29** 28* 105* 60* 11* 127 22** 8**
Yes 88 35 50 24 22 41 45 14 18 10 48 39 7 58 14 8
52% 54% 50% 46% 49% 58% 55% 47% 61% 36% 46% 65% 65% 46% 66% 93%

J
No 74 27 46 22 23 29 33 12 11 17 52 20 2 64 7 1
44% 41% 46% 43% 51% 42% 41% 42% 39% 63% 50% 33% 16% 51% 34% 7%
F

(DKINS) 6 3 3 6 0 0 3 3 0 0 5 1 2 4 0 0
4% 4% 3% 12% - 0% 3% 11% - 1% 5% 2% 20% 3% - -
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